Agenda Scott County Board of Supervisors

www.scottcountyiowa.com October 13, 2011 - 5:30 P.M.

| 1. | Roll Call: Earnhardt, Hancock, Minard, Sunderbruch, Cusack |
|--|---|
| 2. | Pledge of Allegiance. |
| 3. | Approval of Minutes: September 29, 2011 - Regular Board Meeting October 11, 2011 - Closed Session |
| | Moved by Seconded by Ayes Nays |
| 4. | Canvass of City Primary Elections. |
| FACILII | TIES AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT |
| 5. | Resolution approving the Final Plat of Schutter Farm First Addition. |
| | Moved by Seconded by Ayes Nays |
| Resolution approving the abatement of property taxes f deed properties owned by Scott County in accordance wi Code Section 445.63. | |
| | Moved by Seconded by Ayes Nays |
| 7. | Resolution approving revisions to the County Parking Diagram. |
| | Moved by Seconded by Ayes Nays |

Agenda Scott County Board of Supervisors www.scottcountyiowa.com October 13, 2011 - 5:30 P.M. Page 2 of 4

HUMAN RESOURCES

| 8. | 3. Resolution approving the Family Health Care Premium rates for Scott County employees in calendar year 2012. | | |
|-----|--|---|--|
| | Moved by | Seconded by Ayes Nays | |
| 9. | O. Resolution approving the twelve month agreement with Delta Dental for third party administrator services. | | |
| | Moved by | Seconded by Ayes Nays | |
| 10. | Resolution approving the one ye coverage. | ar agreement for stop loss | |
| | Moved by | Seconded by Ayes Nays | |
| 11. | Resolution approving the hiring of Correctional Health Coordina | of Marybeth Wood for the position tor. | |
| | Moved by | Seconded by Ayes Nays | |
| 12. | Resolution approving the employ raffling a floating holiday. | ee incentive for United Way by | |
| | Moved by | Seconded by Ayes Nays | |
| 13. | Motion approving personnel acti Administrator. | ons as presented by the County | |
| | Moved by | Seconded by Ayes Nays | |

Agenda Scott County Board of Supervisors www.scottcountyiowa.com October 13, 2011 - 5:30 P.M. Page 3 of 4

HEALTH AND COMMUNITY SERVICES

| 14. | Approval of third and final reachapter 27, of the Scott County Program. | _ |
|---------|---|--|
| | Moved by | Seconded By |
| | Roll Call: | Earnhardt Hancock Cusack Minard Sunderbruch |
| FINANCE | E AND INTERGOVERNMENTAL | |
| 15. | Resolution approving the abatem as recommended by the Scott Couwith Iowa Code Chapter 445.63. | ent of delinquent property taxes nty Treasurer and in accordance |
| | Moved by | Seconded by Ayes Nays |
| 16. | Resolution approving warrants is purchasing card transactions in | n the amount of \$2,691,051.81 and the amount of \$64,826.77. |
| | Moved by | Seconded by |
| | Roll Call: | Earnhardt Hancock Minard Sunderbruch Cusack |
| 17. | Motion to suspend the rules to Chapter 37 - Election Precincts | |
| | Moved by | Seconded by Ayes Nays |

Agenda Scott County Board of Supervisors www.scottcountyiowa.com October 13, 2011 - 5:30 P.M. Page 4 of 4

| 18. | Motion to waive the second and to amend portions of Chapter 37 Code of Scott County. | | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|
| | Moved by | Seconded By | | |
| | Roll Call: | Earnhardt Hancock Cusack Minard Sunderbruch | | |
| 19. Approval of first and final reading of an ordinance to amend portions of Chapter 37 - Election Precincts, of the Code of Scott County. | | | | |
| | Moved by | Seconded By | | |
| | Roll Call: | Earnhardt Hancock Cusack Minard Sunderbruch | | |
| OTHER ITEMS OF INTEREST | | | | |
| 20. | Adjourned. | | | |
| | Moved by | Seconded by Ayes Nays | | |